


BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
 
Addendum to Philadelphia Gas Works : 
Universal Service and Energy  : Docket No. M-2016-2542415 
Conservation Plan for 2017-2020  :   
   v.   :               
      :                         
Petition to Amend Philadelphia Gas : 
Works Universal Service and Energy : Docket No. P-2020-3018867 
Conservation Plan for 2017-2020  : 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been served via email only 
(unless other noted below) upon the following persons, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. 
Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant). 
 
 
Christy M. Appleby, Esq.  
Darryl Lawrence, Esq.  
Office of Consumer Advocate  
5th Floor, Forum Place Bldg.  
555 Walnut Street  
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1921  
cappleby@paoca.org  
dlawrence@paoca.org  
(Counsel for OCA) 
 
Elizabeth Marx, Esq 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org  
(Counsel for BIE) 
  
 
 
 
 

Craig Berry, Senior Attorney 
Legal Department 
Philadelphia Gas Works 
800 W. Montgomery Ave 
Philadelphia, PA 19122 
Craig.berry@pgworks.com  
 
Lauren M. Burge, Esq. 
Deanne M. O’Dell, Esq. 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC  
600 Grant Street, 44th Floor  
Pittsburgh, PA 15219  
lburge@eckertseams.com  
dodell@eckertseamans.com  
 
 
Graciela Christlieb, Esq.  
Philadelphia Gas Works  
800 West Montgomery Avenue  
Philadelphia, PA 19122  
graciela.christlieb@pgworks.com
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Robert W. Ballenger, Esq.  
Joline R. Price, Esq.  
Kintéshia S. Scott, Esq. 
Community Legal Service, Inc.  
North Philadelphia Law Center  
1410 West Erie Avenue  
Philadelphia, PA 19102  
rballenger@clsphila.org  
jprice@clsphila.org  
kscott@clsphila.org
         

/s/ Sharon E. Webb 
 
DATE:  December 29, 2021    _______________________________ 

Sharon E. Webb 
       Assistant Small Business Advocate 
       Attorney ID No. 73995 
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